

KISHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

Registration No. 838

(ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified)

www.kitegroup.edu.in

More than a decade of experience in providing Professional & Technical Education
Regd. Office :Delhi Road, Near Mewla Crossing, Meerut (NCR) UP-250 002

RESOLUTION-2

That the <u>KISHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY</u> vides its executive meeting held on <u>06 January 2023</u> at Mewla Crossing, Delhi Road, Meerut Office. vide item no. 2 have resolved that, <u>KISHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY</u> wish is in possession of the required land & building for the **D. Pharma** programme at Partapur bypass road Meerut which will be utilized for starting a new institution under the name of style of <u>Kite School of Pharmacy and Medical Science, Meerut</u>. that free form all encumbrance and Kishan Education Society shall allocate Land 20460 Sqm to Pharmacy Course the required funds for the starting same. All the member of the society has decided that all the Bank related activity & signatory will be authorized Mr. Manoj Singh for our Institute <u>Kite School of Pharmacy and Medical Science, Meerut</u>.

For KISHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

(HARISH PAL)

(MEELING SING

Treasurer

Secretary

(MANOJ SING)

Chairperson

(Mrs Veena Chaudhary)

Vice- Chairperson

(SHIV PAL SINGH)

Member

(Mrs. RITU SINGH)

Member

(Mrs. NAINA SINGH)

Vice- Secretary